Registrant:_ NORTHERN LIGHTS FUND TRUST -PFG PIMCO Active Core Bond Strategy Fund

Investment Company Act file number:

811-21720

Reporting Period: July 1, 2024 through June 30, 2025

Item 1, Exhibit 46

(a) Name of the Issuer
of the Security

(b) CUSIP

(¢) International
Securities
Identification
Number (“ISIN”)

(d) Global Share
Class Financial
Instrument
Global
Identifier
(“FIGI”)
(optional)

(e)
Shareholder
Meeting Date

(f) Identification of the Matter Voted On
(Employ the same language employed in an issuer’s form of proxy to identify proxy
voting matters, presented in the same order employed in an issuer’s form of
proxy) (Note: for the election of directors, each director must be identified separately
in the same order as on the form of proxy, even if the election of directors is presented
as a single matter on the form of proxy)

(g) Category (Categorize the subject matter of
each of the reported proxy voting matters
using a specified list of categories)( Note : if
more than one categories apply, please add
them in the following rows, you may start the
next vote in the row following the last category
for the prior vote)

(h) Proposed by Issuer
or Security Holder?
(Issuer/Security Holder)

(i) Number of Shares
Voted

(Enter "0" for no shares
voted)

(j) Number of Shares
that the reporting
person loaned and did
NOT recall
(Enter "0" for no shares
voted)

(k) How the Shares in (i)
were voted
(For/Against/Abstain/
Withhold)

(1) Whether the Shares
voted in (k) were For or
Against Management's
Recommendation?
(For/Against)

(m) If applicable, Identify each
Manager on whose behalf this Form
N-PX Report is being filed (other
than the reporting person filing the
report) that exercised voting power
over the security by entering the
number assigned to the Manager on
the Summary Page

(n) If applicable,
Identify the Series that

was Eligible to vote the
Security by providing
the Series
Identification Number
listed on the Summary
Page

(0) Any other information the
Reporting Person would like
to provide about the matter or
how it voted

PIMCO Real Return
Fund-Inst

PIMCO Total Return
Fund-Inst

PIMCO Investment
Grade Credit BD-Inst

PIMCO Income Fund-
Inst

PIMCO Mortgage Opp
& Bond Fund-Inst

PIMCO Inter. BD FD
(USD-Hedged) Inst

PIMCO Emerging
Markets Bond Fund-Inst

693391104

693390700

722005816

72201F490

722010638

693390882

693391559

US6933911044

US6933907009

US7220058162

US72201F4905

US72201U6387

US6933908827

US6933915599

12/6/2024

12/6/2024

12/6/2024

12/6/2024

12/6/2024

12/6/2024

12/6/2024

To elect Trustees of each Fund, each to hold office for the term indicated and until his
or her successor shall have been elected and qualified;
Nominees:

01 Peter G. Strelow

02 Kimberley G. Stafford

03 Michael J. Berchtold

04 Jennifer Holden Dunbar

05 Kym M. Hubbard

06 Gary F. Kennedy

07 Anne K. Kratky

08 Steven Lipiner

09 Peter B. McCarthy

10 Ronald C. Parker
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A

Issuer

Issuer

Issuer

Issuer

Issuer

Issuer

Issuer

680196

6254794

764978

3420089

2246182
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806773
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