Reporting Period: July 1, 2024 through June 30, 2025

Reporting Period: July	7 1, 2024 throug	gn June 30, 2025												
(a) Name of the Issuer of the Security PIMCO Real Return Fund-Inst	(b) CUSIP 693391104	(c) International Securities Identification Number ("ISIN") US6933911044	Identifier ("FIGI")	(e) Shareholder Meeting Date 12/6/2024	(f) Identification of the Matter Voted On  (Employ the same language employed in an issuer's form of proxy to identify proxy voting matters, presented in the same order employed in an issuer's form of proxy) (Note: for the election of directors, each director must be identified separately in the same order as on the form of proxy, even if the election of directors is presented	(g) Category (Categorize the subject matter of each of the reported proxy voting matters using a specified list of categories) (Note: if more than one categories apply, please add them in the following rows; you may start the next vote in the row following the last category for the prior vote)  A  A	(h) Proposed by Issuer	(i) Number of Shares Voted (Enter "0" for no shares voted) 680196	(j) Number of Shares that the reporting person loaned and did NOT recall (Enter "0" for no shares voted)  0	(k) How the Shares in (i) were voted (For/Against/Abstain/ Withhold)	680196	voted in (k) were For o Against Management's	Manager on whose behalf this Form N-PX Report is being filed (other than the reporting person filing the report) that exercised voting power over the security by entering the	gible to vote the
PIMCO Total Return Fund-Inst	693390700	US6933907009			07 Anne K. Kratky 08 Steven Lipiner 09 Peter B. McCarthy 10 Ronald C. Parker To elect Trustees of each Fund, each to hold office for the term indicated and until his or her successor shall have been elected and qualified; Nominees: 01 Peter G. Strelow 02 Kimberley G. Stafford 03 Michael J. Berchtold 04 Jennifer Holden Dunbar	A	Issuer	6254794	0		6254794			Mirror voting
PIMCO Investment Grade Credit BD-Inst	722005816	US7220058162			05 Kym M. Hubbard 06 Gary F. Kennedy 07 Anne K. Kratky 08 Steven Lipiner 09 Peter B. McCarthy 10 Ronald C. Parker To elect Trustees of each Fund, each to hold office for the term indicated and until his or her successor shall have been elected and qualified; Nominees: 01 Peter G. Strelow 02 Kimberley G. Stafford 03 Michael J. Berchtold	A	Issuer	764978	0		764978			Mirror voting
PIMCO Income Fund-Inst	72201F490	US72201F4905			04 Jennifer Holden Dunbar 05 Kym M. Hubbard 06 Gary F. Kennedy 07 Anne K. Kratky 08 Steven Lipiner 09 Peter B. McCarthy 10 Ronald C. Parker To elect Trustees of each Fund, each to hold office for the term indicated and until his or her successor shall have been elected and qualified; Nominees: 01 Peter G. Strelow 02 Kimberley G. Stafford 03 Michael J. Berchtold	A	Issuer	3420089	0		3420089			Mirror voting
PIMCO Mortgage Opp & Bond Fund-Inst	72201U638	US72201U6387		12/6/2024	04 Jennifer Holden Dunbar 05 Kym M. Hubbard 06 Gary F. Kennedy 07 Anne K. Kratky 08 Steven Lipiner 09 Peter B. McCarthy 10 Ronald C. Parker To elect Trustees of each Fund, each to hold office for the term indicated and until his or her successor shall have been elected and qualified; Nominees: 01 Peter G. Strelow 02 Kimberley G. Stafford	A	Issuer	2246182	0		2246182			Mirror voting
PIMCO Inter. BD FD (USD-Hedged) Inst	693390882	US6933908827			03 Michael J. Berchtold 04 Jennifer Holden Dunbar 05 Kym M. Hubbard 06 Gary F. Kennedy 07 Anne K. Kratky 08 Steven Lipiner 09 Peter B. McCarthy 10 Ronald C. Parker To elect Trustees of each Fund, each to hold office for the term indicated and until his or her successor shall have been elected and qualified; Nominees: 01 Peter G. Strelow 02 Kimberley G. Stafford	A	Issuer	705475	0		705475			Mirror voting
PIMCO Emerging Markets Bond Fund-Inst	693391559	US6933915599			03 Michael J. Berchtold 04 Jennifer Holden Dunbar 05 Kym M. Hubbard 06 Gary F. Kennedy 07 Anne K. Kratky 08 Steven Lipiner 09 Peter B. McCarthy 10 Ronald C. Parker		Issuer	806773	0		806773			Mirror voting